
Appalachian Diabetes Consultation 
April 10, 2014 

 

  

PARTICIPANT 
DIRECTORY 

 



Tomas Aguilar, Director 
PA DOH/Bureau of Health Promotion and Risk Reduction 
625 Forster Street 
Room 1000 H&W Bldg 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 787-6214 
taguilar@pa.gov 
www.health.state.pa.us 

 Ann Albright, Director, Division of Diabetes Translation 
CDC 
4770 Buford Hwy 
Chamblee Campus, Building 107, Mailstop F73 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
770488-5146 
aga6@cdc.gov 
www.cdc.gov/diabetes 

Abena Asante, Senior Program Officer 
Kate B. Reynolds Charitable Trust 
128 Reynolda Village 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 
336397-5508 
abena@kbr.org 
www.kbr.org 

 Donovan Beckett, DO, family practice physician 
Williamson Health and Wellness Center 
184 East 2nd Avenue 
Williamson, WV 25661 
304-235-1844 
cdbeckett.do@gmail.com 

Darlene Berryman, PhD, RD, Executive Director 
Ohio University Diabetes Institute 
Ohio University 
Athens, OH 45701 
740 593-9943 
berrymad@ohio.edu 
www.ohio.edu 

 Gabriela Boscan, Director 
Program Services and Development 
National Rural Health Assn 
1025 Vermont Ave NW 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
202639-0550 
gboscan@nrharural.org 
www.ruralhealthweb.org 

Mirielle Burgoyne, Health Policy Coordinator & Federal 
Agency Liaison 
Delta Regional Authority 
444 North Capitol St NW, Suite 309 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 434-4847 
MBurgoyne@dra.gov 
www.dra.gov 

 James Bush, ARC Program Manager 
WV Development Office 
State Capitol Complex 
Building 6, Room 553 
Charleston, WV 25305 
304558-2234 
James.E.Bush@wv.gov 
www.wv.gov 

Katherine Cauley, PhD, Director 
Center for Healthy Communities 
Wright State University 
3123 Research Blvd. 
Dayton, OH 45420 
(937) 258-5546 
katherine.cauley@wright.edu 
www.wright.edu 

 Art Clawson, Associate Director 
Alabama Statewide AHEC Program 
CH 20, Room 307 
930 20th Street South 
Birmingham, AL 35205 
205975-3024 
aclawson@uab.edu 
www.uab.edu 

1 



Olivia Collier, ARC Program Manager 
NC Dept Commerce 
4313 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919571-4965 
ocollier@nccommerce.com 
www.nccommerce.com 

 Julie Cooper, Data Manager, Nutrition & Diabetes Education 
Penn State Extension 
211 Special Services Building 
University Park, PA 16802 
(814) 863-3447 
jac55@psu.edu 
www.psu.edu 

Richard Crespo, Professor 
Marshall University 
1600 Medical Center Drive 
Suite 400 
Huntington, WV 25701 
304691-1193 
crespo@marshall.edu 
www.marshall.edu 

 Joe Daly, Senior Managing Consultant 
Gallup 
901 F Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
202.715.3168 
joe_daly@gallup.com 
www.gallup.com 

Valerie Darden, Captain, United States Public Health Service 
Health Services and Resources Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Mailstop 5A-55 
Rockville, MD 20857 
(301) 443-0837 
vdarden@hrsa.gov 
www.hrsa.gov 

 Lisa Davis, Director 
PA Office of Rural Health 
202 Beecher - Dock House 
University Park, PA 16802 
814863-8214 
lad3@psu.edu 
www.psu.edu 

Patti Doykos, Director 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation 
Rt 206 and Provinceline Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
609252-3390 
patricia.doykos@bms.com 
www.bms.com 
www.togetherondiabetes.com 
 

 Ryan Flamerich, Truman Albright Fellow 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
(202) 884-7713 
rflamerich@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

Anthony Fox, Bureau Deputy Director, Chronic Disease 
Mississippi Dept of Health 
MS Dept of Health 
PO Box 1700 
Jackson, MS 39215 
(601) 206-1559 
Anthony.Fox@msdh.state.ms.us 
www.msdh.state.ms.us 

 Tonya Garner, Grundy County Public Health Educator 
Grundy County (TN) Health Dept 
338 Joyce Ln. 
Winchester, TN 37398 
(931) 967-3826 x111 
tonya.garner@tn.gov 
www.tn.gov 

2 



Earl Gohl, Federal Co-Chair 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202884-7679 
egohl@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

 Joyce Green-Pastors, Diabetes Nutrition Specialist 
Virginia Center for Diabetes Professional Education 
University of Virginia Health System, Box 801417 
Charlottesville, VA 22908 
(434) 924-0239 
jag2s@virginia.edu 
www.virginia.edu 

Destiny Greer, Diabetes Coordinator; 
Lake Cumberland (KY) Health District 
801 Westlake Drive 
Columbia, KY 42728 
270384-2286 
destiny.greer@lcdhd.org 
www.lcdhd.org 

 Maria Harr, MBA, RHIA 
Director, Program Alignment and Partner Engagement 
Group 
Office of Minority Health (OMH) 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
7500 Security Blvd. 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
410-786-6710 
Maria.Harr@cms.hhs.gov 

Rozelia Harris, Director, Mississippi Office of Rural Health & 
Primary Care 
MS Office of Rural Health 
MS Dept of Health 
PO Box 1700 
Jackson, MS 39215 
601576-7216 
rozelia.harris@msdh.state.ms.us 
www.msdh.state.ms.us 

 Karen Hayman,  
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202-884-7700 
khayman@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

Morgan Heller, Assistant Program Manager, A Healthy 
America 
Institute of Medicine 
500 Fifth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 334-2531 
mheller@nas.edu 
www.nas.edu 

 John Hoffman, Founder and CEO 
Public Good Projects 
105 Madison Ave, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
(212) 512-8502 
john.hoffman@publicgoodprojects.org 
www.publicgoodprojects.org 

Mary Huntley, Chief Operating Officer 
WVU Health Science Center 
P.O. Box 9102 
HSS 2244C 
Morgantown, WV 26506 
(304) 293-0247 
mjhuntley@hsc.wvu.edu 
www.wvctsi.org 

 Sheila Hutchinson, Healthy Programs Coordinator 
Piedmont Triad Regional Council 
1398 Carrollton Crossing Drive 
Kernersville, NC 27284 
336.904.0300 
shutchinson@ptrc.org 
http://www.ptrc.org/ 

3 



Kelly Ivey, Research Assistant 
PDA 
PO Box 12844 
Raleigh, NC 27605 
919754-0303 
kivey@pda-inc.net 
www.pdaconsultants.com 

 Sara James 
NADO 
400 North Capital Street, NW 
Suite 390 
Washington, DC 20001 
202.624.5257 
sjames@nado.org 
www.nado.org 

Jamal Jones, Consultant 
PDA 
PO Box 12844 
Raleigh, NC 27605 
919754-0303 
Jjones@pda-inc.net 
www.pdaconsultants.com 

 Nancy Kennedy, Executive Director 
Northwest Georgia Healthcare Partnership 
PO Box 182 
Dalton, GA 30722 
706272-6663 
nkennedy@nghp.org 
www.nghp.org 

Guy Land, Chief of Staff 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202884-7674 
guyland@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

 Nancy Lane, MA President 
PDA 
PO Box 12844 
Raleigh, NC 27605 
919754-0303 
nlane@pda-inc.net 
www.pdaconsultants.com 

O. Ann Larkin, Senior Public Health Advisor 
CDC 
4770 Buford Highway 
Chamblee Bldg. 107 – MS F76 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
770 488-4490 
ALarkin@cdc.gov 
www.cdc.gov 

 Aaron Larrimore, Policy Analyst 
National Association of Medicaid Directors (NAMD) 
444 North Capitol St NW, Ste 524 
Washington, DC 20001 
202.403.8624 
aaron.larrimore@medicaiddirectors.org 
www.medicaiddirectors.org 

Tony Lawson, Director 
Mountain Empire Older Citizens PACE 
PO Box 888 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219 
276523-0599 
tlawson@meoc.org 
www.meoc.org 

 Jimmy Lester, ARC Program Manager 
Alabama Dept Economic and Community Development 
401 Adams Avenue 
Suite 524 
Montgomery, AL 36103 
334353-4490 
jimmy.lester@adeca.alabama.gov 
www.adeca.alabama.gov 

4 



Beverly Lester RN, MSN, Associate Professor of Nursing, 
Program Director, Practical Nursing 
Southwest Virginia Community College 
PO Box SVCC 
Richlands, VA 24641 
276-964-7360 
beverly.lester@sw.edu 

 Amy Martin, Associate Professor 
Arnold School of Public Health, University of South Carolina 
220 Stoneridge Drive 
Suite 204 
Columbia, SC 29210 
803-251-6317 
brocka@mailbox.sc.edu 
http://rhr.sph.sc.edu 

Kristi Martinsen, Hospital-State Division Director 
HRSA/Federal Office of Rural Health Policy 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 5A-05 
Rockville, MD 20857 
301443-4438 
KMartinsen@hrsa.gov 
www.ruralhealth.hrsa.gov 

 John May, Director 
New York Center for Agricultural Medicine and Health 
Atwell Road 
Cooperstown, NY 13326 
607547-3048 
john.may@bassett.org 
www.bassett.org 

Megan McConville 
NADO 
400 North Capital Street, NW 
Suite 390 
Washington, DC 20001 
202.624.7843 
mmcconville@nado.org 
www.nado.org 

 Shawn McIntosh, Program Manager 
American Public Health Association 
800 I Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 777-2448 
shawn.mcintosh@apha.org 
www.apha.org 

Dianne Mondry,  
Office of Planning and Analysis 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
301-443-2971 
dmondry@hrsa.gov 

 Sue Moreland, Program Analyst, Program Operations 
Division 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
(202) 884-7754 
smoreland@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

Lamont Pack, Community-Clinical Linkages Manager 
Alabama Department of Public Health 
RSA Tower, Suite 976 
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
334206-2062 
lamont.pack@adph.state.al.us 
www.adeca.alabama.gov 

 Matt Petersen, Managing Director, Medical Information and 
Professional Engagement 
American Diabetes Association 
1701 N. Beauregard St. 
Alexandria, VA 22311 
703299-2071 
MPetersen@diabetes.org 
www.diabetes.org 

5 



Shelia Plogger, ADCTP Project Coordinator 
Marshall University 
594 Wilbarn Street 
Gordon, WV 25093 
304545-0424 
splogger@marshall.edu 
http://www.appalachiandiabetescoalitions.org/ 

 April Reese, Health Systems and Community Connections 
Unit Manager 
N.C. Division of Public Health 
1915 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
(919) 707-5344 
april.reese@dhhs.nc.gov 
www.diabetesnc.com 

Dennis Rentzeperis, Consultant Diabetes Medical Liaison 
(DC, MD, VA, WV, & SE PA) 
Lilly USA 
203 Broad Street 
Middletown, MD 21769 
317-403-2479 
rentzeperis_dionisios@lilly.com 
www.lilly.com 

 Craig Robinson, Executive Director 
Cabin Creek (WV) Health Systems 
507 Northwestern Ave. 
Beckley, WV 25801 
304-734-2040x1302 
crobinson@cchcwv.com 
http://www.cchealthwv.com/ 

Lourdes Rodriguez, DrPH, Program Officer 
New York State Health Foundation 
1385 Broadway, 23rd Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
212584-7679 
Rodriguez@NYSHealth.org 
www.nyshealth.org 

 Alexandra Sange 
CMS Office of Minority Health (CMS OMH) 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
7500 Security Blvd. 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
410-786-2076 
Alexandra.Sange@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Peggy Satterly, ARC Program Manager 
KY Dept for Local Government 
1024 Capital Center Drive 
Suite 340 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
502573-2382 
peggy.satterly@ky.gov 
www.ky.gov 

 Terry Saunders, Director 
Virginia Center for DiabetesProfessional Education 
PO Box 801417 
Charlottesville, VA 22908 
(434) 924-1828 
jts@virginia.edu 
www.virginia.edu 

Louis Segesvary, Public Affairs Officer 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202-884-7771 
lsegesvary@arc.gov 

 Keith Shoop, Program Associate 
NADO 
400 North Capital Street, NW 
Suite 390 
Washington, DC 20001 
202.624.7809 
kshoop@nado.org 
www.nado.org 

6 



Jay Shubrook, DO, Director, Diabetes/Endocrine Center 
Ohio University Diabetes Institute 
Diabetes endocrine center 
Suite 200 castrop center 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 593-2137 
shubrook@ohio.edu 

 Robert V. Sigh, MD, MPH 
Commander U.S., Public Health Service 
Senior Clinical Advisor, North Central Division 
Bureau of Primary Health Care 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane, RM 15C-26 
Rockville, MD 20857 
301-594-4131 

Eric Stockton, Health Program Manager 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202884-7752 
estockton@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

 Dietrich Taylor, RN, CDE, Director, Diabetes Prevention and 
Control 
Office of Preventive Health, MS Dept of Health 
PO Box 1700 
Jackson, MS 39215 
601206-1559 
dietrich.taylor@msdh.ms.gov 
www.msdh.state.ms.us 

Molly Theobald, Director, Program Operations Division 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
(202) 884-7767 
mtheobald@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

 Patricia Thompson-Reid, Community-Based Health Systems 
Specialist 
Division of Diabetes Translation, CDC 
4770 Buford Highway 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
770488-5017 
pet0@cdc.gov 
www.cdc.gov 

Kim Tieman, Program Officer 
Benedum Foundation 
223 Fourth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
412246-3634 
ktieman@benedum.org 
http://www.benedum.org/ 

 Fred Tola, Public Health Preparedness Coordinator 
Allegany County (MD) HD 
12501-12503 Willowbrook Road 
PO Box 1745 
Cumberland, MD 21501 
301759-5019 
Fred.tola@maryland.gov 
www.maryland.gov 

Steve Ulrich, MD, Owner 
Perry County (OH) Family Practice 
PO Box 596 
1625 Airport Rd 
New Lexington, OH 43764 
740342-5158 
steve@pcfpohio.com 
www.pcfpohio.com 

 Shelley Walker, Assistant Director, Communication and 
Media Relations 
Tennessee Department of Health 
5th Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower 
710 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville, TN 37243 
(615) 253-5184 
Shelley.Walker@tn.gov 
www.tn.gov/health 

7 



Elaine Waxman, Vice President, Research and Nutrition 
Feeding America 
35 E. Wacker Drive 
Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312641-5634 
ewaxman@feedingamerica.org 
www.feedingamerica.org 

 Connie White, MD, MS, FACOG, Deputy Commissioner of 
Clinical Affairs 
KY Dept for Public Health 
275 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 564-3970 
Connie.White@ky.gov 
www.ky.gov 

Katherine Whiteman, Regional Planner 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202-884-7756 
kwhiteman@arc.gov 

 Jill Wilmoth, Budget and Program Specialist 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
(202) 884-7668 
jwilmoth@arc.gov 
www.arc.gov 

Carolyn Young, Project Control Officer 
Appalachian Regional Commission 
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20009 
202-884-7732 
Cyoung@arc.gov 

  

   

   

8 


